# Corporate Information (as of December 31, 2023)

Registered Trade Name: Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Holdings, Inc.

Headquarters Location: 1-4-1 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8233, Japan February 1, 2002 (Change of trade name: April 1, 2011)

Main Business: With trust banking at its core, Sumitomo Mitsui Trust H

With trust banking at its core, Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Holdings, Inc. will focus on the management of business operations, as the holding company of the Sumitomo Mitsui

Trust Group, and sets the following (1) - (8) as its key functions:

- (1) Supervising management strategies
- (2) Supervising financial management
- (3) Supervising human resource management
- (4) Supervising corporate administrative management
- (5) Supervising operational process management
- (6) Supervising risk management
- (7) Supervising compliance management
- (8) Managing internal auditing

**Capital:** 261,608,725,000 Yen

**Stock Exchange Listings:** Tokyo, Nagoya Stock Exchanges

Tokyo (Prime Market), Nagoya (Premier Market)

Securities Code: 8309

# Rating Information (as of December 31, 2023)

		Long-term	Short-term
Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Holdings	JCR	AA	_
	R&I	A+	_
Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank	S&P	А	A-1
	Moody's	A1	P-1
	Fitch	A-	F1
	JCR	AA	_
	R&I	AA-	a-1+

### Website

For more detailed information, please refer to our website.



#### **Company Information**

https://www.smth.jp/english/about\_us



#### **Investor Relations**

https://www.smth.jp/english/investors



### Sustainability

https://www.smth.jp/english/sustainability

### Contact: IR Department

Telephone: +81 (3) 3286-8354 e-mail: ir@smth.jp

URL: https://www.smth.jp/en/ir/index.html